Whereas, in the Fall of 2020, the appointment of the Acting Dean of the College of Arts & Sciences occurred without faculty consultation;

Whereas, the College of Arts & Sciences requires a regular leadership appointment in order to attain academic objectives; and

Whereas a search process for the Regular Appointment of the Dean of the College of Arts & Sciences has been paused;

Be it resolved that

The University Senate requests that the President and the Provost adhere to the process for Regular Appointment of a new Dean of the College of Arts & Sciences and resume the paused search process by the beginning of the Fall semester of 2021, pursuant to GR VIII, GR IV.C, and our shared governance principles, pursuant to GR I.E.